Zone 7 M&I Connection Fee
Rate Schedule

Effective January 1, 2024

Recommended
Meter Size Meter Brand/Type ::_xég:lt?:“?::: Con:::;i::t Fee
Use (gpm)

5/8" & 1" FS* DISPLACEMENT TYPE 10 $341530

3/4" DISPLACEMENT TYPE 15 $5 1,795

1 " DISPLACEMENT TYPE 25 $861325

3/4" Short Diehl |  ®emsmononn 30 $103,590
3/4" Long Diehl |  esarionon 30 $103,590
1" Diehl Pesanton on) 55 $189,915

1" Kamstrup ivermorsony) 55 $189,915
DISPLACEMENT TYPE 50 $172,650

11/2"  (Pressanton anty) 120 $414,360

OMNI C2 160 $552,480

OMNI T2 160 $552,480

S0 G RESTRICTION 50 $172,650

DISPLACEMENT TYPE 80 $276, 240

80 GSPTIL\‘EIS":;IIEION 80 $ 2 7 6, 240

Mueller MVR 115 $397,095

120 Gcl))m’:és‘{rvggnON 120 $4 14,360

o SENSUS SR/SRII 160 $552,480

O Plessantononly) 160 $552,480

A Pleasanton only) 160 $552,480

OMNI C2 160 $552,480
OMNI T2 200 $690,600
(Plescanton ony) 220 $759,660

3" to 10" ok

* Per Fee Ordinance Section VI, combined domestic and fire service connections are subject to the connection charge based on the
meter size for the combined system, except the basic charge shall be collected for combined systems, up to a maximum one-inch (1")
meter size, for single family and duplex housing units with fire sprinkler systems approved by the appropriate fire department and
installed in accordance with applicable building requirements. Contact the Zone 7 office with any additional questions.

** Connection fees for meter sizes 3-inches and above will be determined by using the
fee factor for maximum rate for continuous use.

Fees for meters other than those listed above will be determined based upon the
AWWA maximum continuous flow rating for the brand, type, and size of meter.

These fees are based on the Maximum Continuous Flow Rate through a 5/8" meter as defined
by AWWA C700 for Cold-Water Meter -- Displacement Type, Bronze Case.
Any changes to meter capacities will affect the above connection fees.

Currently, the Diehl, Kamstrup, & evoQ4 meters are only available in Pleasanton and/or Livermore as indicated in the table.



